
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2645
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2012
CRZ NOTIFICATION FOR PORTS
Patil Shri C. R. ;Veljibhai Jat Poonamben

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments including Gujarat have submitted any representation to the Union Government on Coastal Regulation Zone (CRZ) Notification, 2011 for the Ports and Harbours;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto;

(c) whether the Union Government has taken initiatives to address the concerns of the State Governments; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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